## MINUTES – KANE COUNTY BOARD OF REVIEW – 2017

The Board of Review convened at 9:00 A.M. on Friday, January 12, 2018 in conference room A of building C of the Kane County Government Center.

The following members were physically present:

Kevin Schulenburg, Chairman Michael Madziarek, Member Timothy Sullivan, Member Mark D Armstrong, Clerk of the Board of Review

Motion was made by Schulenburg, seconded by Madziarek to approve the minutes for December 11<sup>th</sup> & 13<sup>th</sup>, 2017. All Members concurred.

The following instruments were reviewed by the Board of Review & the following action taken:

Proposed Change Notices have been mailed to the taxpayer & no request for hearing made, the Board of Review ordered action taken on the following:

## 17SGPV0173

On this day the Board of Review of Kane County, State of Illinois, certified to the County Clerk of Kane County, State of Illinois, the original Real Estate Assessments for the year 2017 for:

Hampshire Township of Kane County, State of Illinois Rutland Township of Kane County, State of Illinois Dundee Township of Kane County, State of Illinois Burlington Township of Kane County, State of Illinois Plato Township of Kane County, State of Illinois Elgin Township of Kane County, State of Illinois Virgil Township of Kane County, State of Illinois Campton Township of Kane County, State of Illinois St Charles Township of Kane County, State of Illinois Kaneville Township of Kane County, State of Illinois Blackberry Township of Kane County, State of Illinois Geneva Township of Kane County, State of Illinois Batavia Township of Kane County, State of Illinois Big Rock Township of Kane County, State of Illinois Sugar Grove Township of Kane County, State of Illinois Aurora Township of Kane County, State of Illinois

The Board of Review signed the 2017 Report of Equalization of Local Assessments by Board of Review to be submitted to the Department of Revenue. We, the Members of the Board of Review of Kane County, Illinois, do hereby certify that we did on January 12, 2018, sign and certify to the County Clerk of Kane County, Illinois, the original Real Estate Assessment for the year 2017, of Kane County, Illinois; and we

also certify that the record of the proceedings of said Board, as herein contained and in the Electronic Docket, and in the Exemption Electronic Docket for the year 2017 is a true and correct statement of all transactions of said Board of Review, to the best of our knowledge and belief.

The 2017 Board of Review is hereby adjourned.